

Tuscarawas County
Bid Tabulation
Project #6-2012
Bridge Replacement
TUS-TR 62-305 - PID 75580
August 9, 2012

Ref No.	Item No.	App. Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	BUDS, Inc.*		Stanley Miller Const.		BECDIR Const.		Ohio West Virginia Excav.		Cross Roads Const.		Ref No.
					Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	
1	103	Lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,320.00	4,320.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	1
2	201	Lump	sum	Clearing and grubbing	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,240.00	1,240.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2
3	202	Lump	sum	Structure Removed	10,000.00	10,000.00	13,956.00	13,956.00	49,472.10	49,472.10	15,500.00	15,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	3
4	202	328	sy	Pavement removed, asphalt	8.00	2,624.00	5.00	1,640.00	12.00	3,936.00	15.00	4,920.00	15.00	4,920.00	4
5	203	32	cy	Excavation	20.00	640.00	10.00	320.00	30.00	960.00	23.00	736.00	25.00	800.00	5
6	203	271	cy	Embankment	15.00	4,065.00	35.00	9,485.00	26.00	7,046.00	22.00	5,962.00	15.00	4,065.00	6
7	204	334	sy	Subgrade compaction	2.00	668.00	1.00	334.00	2.00	668.00	5.00	1,670.00	3.00	1,002.00	7
8	301	56	cy	Asphalt concrete base, PG-64-22	205.00	11,480.00	234.00	13,104.00	205.00	11,480.00	350.00	19,600.00	230.00	12,880.00	8
9	304	77	cy	6" aggregate base	75.00	5,775.00	63.00	4,851.00	63.00	4,851.00	110.00	8,470.00	75.00	5,775.00	9
10	304	9	cy	4" Aggregate for Drive as per plan	75.00	675.00	70.00	630.00	80.00	720.00	130.00	1,170.00	80.00	720.00	10
11	407	25	gal	Tack coat	2.00	50.00	2.20	55.00	5.00	125.00	20.00	500.00	2.00	50.00	11
12	407	23	gal	Tack coat for intermediate course	2.00	46.00	3.00	69.00	5.00	115.00	20.00	460.00	2.00	46.00	12
13	408	167	gal	Prime coat	2.00	334.00	5.60	935.20	5.00	835.00	6.00	1,002.00	1.00	167.00	13
14	448	22	cy	Asphalt concrete intermediate course Type 2, PG64-22	300.00	6,600.00	267.00	5,874.00	250.00	5,500.00	350.00	7,700.00	265.00	5,830.00	14
15	448	24	cy	Asphalt concrete surface course, Type 1, PG-64-22	325.00	7,800.00	289.00	6,936.00	260.00	6,240.00	450.00	10,800.00	275.00	6,600.00	15
16	503	Lump	sum	Unclassified excavation	4,000.00	4,000.00	19,111.00	19,111.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	16
17	505	Lump	sum	Pile driving mobilization	21,000.00	21,000.00	11,445.00	11,445.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	23,000.00	23,000.00	17
18	507	1280	lf	Steel piles, HP10 x 42, furnished	20.00	25,600.00	18.40	23,552.00	30.00	38,400.00	30.00	38,400.00	27.00	34,560.00	18
19	507	1280	lf	Steel piles, HP10 x 42, driven	5.00	6,400.00	21.25	27,200.00	4.00	5,120.00	5.00	6,400.00	3.00	3,840.00	19
20	509	5,181.76	lbs	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel	1.47	7,617.19	1.57	8,135.36	1.50	7,772.64	1.50	7,772.64	2.00	10,363.52	20
21	511	57	cy	Class 'C' concrete	375.00	21,375.00	370.00	21,090.00	300.00	17,100.00	480.00	27,360.00	425.00	24,225.00	21
22	512	290	sy	Type 3 waterproofing	28.90	8,381.00	24.40	7,076.00	20.00	5,800.00	30.00	8,700.00	23.00	6,670.00	22
23	512	30	sy	Type B waterproofing	75.00	2,250.00	41.00	1,230.00	30.00	900.00	75.00	2,250.00	75.00	2,250.00	23
24	512	238	sy	Sealing of concrete surfaces (epoxy urethane)	8.00	1,904.00	12.00	2,856.00	15.00	3,570.00	22.00	5,236.00	35.00	8,330.00	24
25	515	7	ea	Prestressed concrete non-composite box beam bridge members	25,430.00	178,010.00	23,871.00	167,097.00	25,000.00	175,000.00	27,500.00	192,500.00	27,000.00	189,000.00	25
26	516	136	sf	1" preformed expansion joint filler	10.00	1,360.00	1.50	204.00	4.00	544.00	3.00	408.00	5.00	680.00	26
27	516	28	ea	Elastomeric bearing with internal laminates only (neoprene) 6" x 12" x 1"	75.00	2,100.00	70.00	1,960.00	72.00	2,016.00	80.00	2,240.00	115.00	3,220.00	27
28	517	200	lf	Railing (DBR w/Steel Tubular Backup and Type 2 Posts & Anchor Bolts)	75.00	15,000.00	81.00	16,200.00	72.00	14,400.00	90.00	18,000.00	73.00	14,600.00	28
29	518	40	cy	Porous backfill with filter fabric	75.00	3,000.00	114.00	4,560.00	90.00	3,600.00	115.00	4,600.00	95.00	3,800.00	29

Ref No.	Item No.	App. Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	BUDS, Inc.*		Stanley Miller Const.		BECDIR Const.		Ohio West Virginia Excav.		Cross Roads Const.		Ref No.
					Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid	

30	518	40	lf	6" non-perforated corrugated plastic pipe, including specials	10.00	400.00	5.00	200.00	8.00	320.00	15.00	600.00	10.00	400.00	30
31	518	84	lf	6" perforated corrugated plastic pipe	10.00	840.00	5.00	420.00	8.00	672.00	15.00	1,260.00	10.00	840.00	31
32	601	170	cy	Rock Channel Protection, Type B w/Filter	70.00	11,900.00	65.00	11,050.00	65.00	11,050.00	90.00	15,300.00	90.00	15,300.00	32
33	606	112.5	lf	Guardrail, type 5	15.00	1,687.50	17.00	1,912.50	16.00	1,800.00	18.00	2,025.00	15.30	1,721.25	33
34	606	4	ea	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 4	600.00	2,400.00	673.00	2,692.00	600.00	2,400.00	700.00	2,800.00	605.00	2,420.00	34
35	606	3	ea	Anchor assembly, type A	900.00	2,700.00	1,123.00	3,369.00	800.00	2,400.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,010.00	3,030.00	35
36	606	1	ea	Anchor assembly, type T as per plan	850.00	850.00	700.00	700.00	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	630.00	630.00	36
37	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	6,500.00	6,500.00	23,055.00	23,055.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	37
38	special	600	sy	Seeding and mulching as per plan (wetland mix)	6.00	3,600.00	5.50	3,300.00	4.00	2,400.00	6.00	3,600.00	4.00	2,400.00	38
39	special	182	lf	Steel drip strip	15.00	2,730.00	9.00	1,638.00	6.00	1,092.00	10.00	1,820.00	15.00	2,730.00	39

TOTAL

\$ 389,861.69

\$ 423,802.06

\$ 428,904.74

\$ 443,461.64

\$ 444,864.77

***Low Bid Awarded**

#corrected bid

***Low**

Tuscarawas County
 Bid Tabulation
 Project #6-2012
 Bridge Replacement
 TUS-TR 62-305 - PID 75580
 August 9, 2012

Item No.	App. Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Lockhart Concrete Co.		DOT Construction	
				Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid
103	Lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	12,500.00	12,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
201	Lump	sum	Clearing and grubbing	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
202	Lump	sum	Structure Removed	27,000.00	27,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00
202	328	sy	Pavement removed, asphalt	4.00	1,312.00	12.00	3,936.00
203	32	cy	Excavation	10.00	320.00	50.00	1,600.00
203	271	cy	Embankment	10.00	2,710.00	30.00	8,130.00
204	334	sy	Subgrade compaction	1.00	334.00	1.00	334.00
301	56	cy	Asphalt concrete base, PG-64-22	190.00	10,640.00	195.00	10,920.00
304	77	cy	6" aggregate base	30.00	2,310.00	60.00	4,620.00
304	9	cy	4" Aggregate for Drive as per plan	30.00	270.00	60.00	540.00
407	25	gal	Tack coat	10.00	250.00	15.00	375.00
407	23	gal	Tack coat for intermediate course	10.00	230.00	15.00	345.00
408	167	gal	Prime coat	10.00	1,670.00	10.00	1,670.00
448	22	cy	Asphalt concrete intermediate course Type 2, PG64-22	250.00	5,500.00	275.00	6,050.00
448	24	cy	Asphalt concrete surface course, Type 1, PG-64-22	275.00	6,600.00	300.00	7,200.00
503	Lump	sum	Unclassified excavation	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
505	Lump	sum	Pile driving mobilization	10,000.00	10,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
507	1280	lf	Steel piles, HP10 x 42, furnished	20.00	25,600.00	32.00	40,960.00
507	1280	lf	Steel piles, HP10 x 42, driven	12.00	15,360.00	5.50	7,040.00
509	5,181.76	lbs	Epoxy coated reinforcing steel	1.25	6,477.20	2.00	10,363.52
511	57	cy	Class 'C' concrete	400.00	22,800.00	700.00	39,900.00
512	290	sy	Type 3 waterproofing	20.00	5,800.00	20.00	5,800.00
512	30	sy	Type B waterproofing	40.00	1,200.00	20.00	600.00
512	238	sy	Sealing of concrete surfaces (epoxy urethane)	10.00	2,380.00	25.00	5,950.00
515	7	ea	Prestressed concrete non-composite box beam bridge members	37,000.00	259,000.00	20,300.00	142,100.00
516	136	sf	1" preformed expansion joint filler	3.00	408.00	10.00	1,360.00
516	28	ea	Elastomeric bearing with internal laminates only (neoprene) 6" x 12" x 1"	70.00	1,960.00	100.00	2,800.00
517	200	lf	Railing (DBR w/Steel Tubular Backup and Type 2 Posts & Anchor Bolts)	73.00	14,600.00	73.00	14,600.00
518	40	cy	Porous backfill with filter fabric	30.00	1,200.00	60.00	2,400.00

Item No.	App. Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Lockhart Concrete Co.		DOT Construction	
				Unit Bid	Total Bid	Unit Bid	Total Bid

518	40	lf	6" non-perforated corrugated plastic pipe, including specials	10.00	400.00	12.00	480.00
518	84	lf	6" perforated corrugated plastic pipe	10.00	840.00	12.00	1,008.00
601	170	cy	Rock Channel Protection, Type B w/Filter	60.00	10,200.00	60.00	10,200.00
606	112.5	lf	Guardrail, type 5	15.00	1,687.50	15.30	1,721.25
606	4	ea	Bridge Terminal Assembly, Type 4	600.00	2,400.00	605.00	2,420.00
606	3	ea	Anchor assembly, type A	1,000.00	3,000.00	1,010.00	3,030.00
606	1	ea	Anchor assembly, type T as per plan	600.00	600.00	630.00	630.00
614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
special	600	sy	Seeding and mulching as per plan (wetland mix)	1.00	600.00	3.00	1,800.00
special	182	lf	Steel drip strip	10.00	1,820.00	15.00	2,730.00

TOTAL

\$ 474,978.70

\$ 486,112.77

/ Bid Awarded